LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT



Occasional(s)

Premises

BRUICHLADDICH HALL
BRUICHLADDICH
ISLE OF ISLAY

CAMPBELTOWN TOWN
HALL

54 MAIN STREET
CAMPBELTOWN

PA28 6AB

CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL
ARDFERN
LOCHGILPHEAD

PA31 8QN

CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL
ARDFERN
LOCHGILPHEAD

PA31 8QN

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event Date of Event
AILSA MARY HAYES DISCO FUNDRAISER 15/02/2025
ERIC SPENCE LIVE MUSIC NIGHT 21/02/2025
CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL PERFORMANCE BY 27/02/2025
COMMITTEE SCOTTISH OPERA

TOURING. PLUS A

PRE-SHOW POP UP

VEGAN CAFE
CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL KARAOKE NIGHT 21/02/2025
COMMITTEE FUNDRAISER
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Objection Date

27/01/2025

27/01/2025

27/01/2025

31/01/2025



Occasional(s)

Premises

FORD VILLAGE HALL
GLENLUSSA

FORD
LOCHGILPHEAD
PA31 8RH

GIBSON HALL
GARELOCHHEAD
G84 6AT

HELENSBURGH MARKET
COLQUHOUN SQUARE
HELENSBURGH

G84 8AD

HELENSBURGH SAILING
CLUB

RHU ROAD LOWER
HELENSBURGH

G84 8QT

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

Applicant

FORD VILLAGE HALL

GIBSON HALL COMMUNITY

CENTRE

MICHAEL CROZIER

HELENSBURGH SAILING
CLUB

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

TRADITIONAL PUB
NIGHT WITH DARTS,
DOMINOES AND ‘PIE &
APINT

BATTLE OF THE BANDS

COMPETITION

OFF SALES OF READY
TO DRINK COCKTAILS

PRE-WEDDING WELCOME
DRINKS

Date of Event

28/02/2025

22/02/2025

22/02/2025

28/02/2025
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Objection Date

27/01/2025

27/01/2025

27/01/2025

27/01/2025



10

11

12

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005
Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL

NO. 180 JAMES MILLIGAN BINGO NIGHT 22/02/2025
7 ALBANY STREET FUNDRAISER

OBAN

PA34 4AR

SKIPNESS SHOP COLIN DAVID MCKEE OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL 15/02/2025
SKIPNESS

TARBERT

ARGYLL

PA29 6XT

SUBMARINE CENTRE WEST OF SCOTLAND

WEST KING STREET SUBMARINE MONTHLY MEETING

HELENSBURGH ASSOCIATION 21/02/2025
G84 8TR

THE CLYDE BAR JOHN MICHAEL RAPALLINI  PRIVATE RECORDING OF 27/02/2025
62-64 WEST CLYDE STREET LIVE MUSIC, WITH A

HELENSBURGH LIMITED NUMBER OF

G84 8AX INVITED GUESTS
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Objection Date

27/01/2025

31/01/2025

27/01/2025

31/01/2025



13

14

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE  KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY

53A ROCKFIELD ROAD BIRTHDAY PARTY 08/02/2025
OBAN

PA34 5DQ

THE WOODLAND FLORIST JANE KIRSTEEN WALLACE

53 MARINE PARADE OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL 13/02/2025
KIRN AS PART OF GIFTS OR
DUNOON FLORAL ARRANGEMENTS.

PA23 8HF
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Objection Date

27/01/2025

27/01/2025



