LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
1	BRUICHLADDICH HALL BRUICHLADDICH ISLE OF ISLAY	AILSA MARY HAYES	DISCO FUNDRAISER	15/02/2025	27/01/2025
2	CAMPBELTOWN TOWN HALL 54 MAIN STREET CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6AB	ERIC SPENCE	LIVE MUSIC NIGHT	21/02/2025	27/01/2025
3	CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL ARDFERN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8QN	CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL COMMITTEE	PERFORMANCE BY SCOTTISH OPERA TOURING. PLUS A PRE-SHOW POP UP VEGAN CAFE	27/02/2025	27/01/2025
4	CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL ARDFERN LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8QN	CRAIGNISH VILLAGE HALL COMMITTEE	KARAOKE NIGHT FUNDRAISER	21/02/2025	31/01/2025

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
5	FORD VILLAGE HALL GLENLUSSA FORD LOCHGILPHEAD PA31 8RH	FORD VILLAGE HALL	TRADITIONAL PUB NIGHT WITH DARTS, DOMINOES AND 'PIE & A PINT'	28/02/2025	27/01/2025
6	GIBSON HALL GARELOCHHEAD G84 6AT	GIBSON HALL COMMUNITY CENTRE	BATTLE OF THE BANDS COMPETITION	22/02/2025	27/01/2025
7	HELENSBURGH MARKET COLQUHOUN SQUARE HELENSBURGH G84 8AD	MICHAEL CROZIER	OFF SALES OF READY TO DRINK COCKTAILS	22/02/2025	27/01/2025
8	HELENSBURGH SAILING CLUB RHU ROAD LOWER HELENSBURGH G84 8QT	HELENSBURGH SAILING CLUB	PRE-WEDDING WELCOME DRINKS	28/02/2025	27/01/2025

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
9	LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL NO. 180 7 ALBANY STREET OBAN PA34 4AR	JAMES MILLIGAN	BINGO NIGHT FUNDRAISER	22/02/2025	27/01/2025
10	SKIPNESS SHOP SKIPNESS TARBERT ARGYLL PA29 6XT	COLIN DAVID MCKEE	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	15/02/2025	31/01/2025
11	SUBMARINE CENTRE WEST KING STREET HELENSBURGH G84 8TR	WEST OF SCOTLAND SUBMARINE ASSOCIATION	MONTHLY MEETING	21/02/2025	27/01/2025
12	THE CLYDE BAR 62-64 WEST CLYDE STREET HELENSBURGH G84 8AX	JOHN MICHAEL RAPALLINI	PRIVATE RECORDING OF LIVE MUSIC, WITH A LIMITED NUMBER OF INVITED GUESTS	27/02/2025	31/01/2025

Objection Date

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Date of Event

Occasional(s)

Applicant

Premises

		- process			
13	THE ROCKFIELD CENTRE 53A ROCKFIELD ROAD OBAN PA34 5DQ	KAREN ELIZABETH LINDSAY	BIRTHDAY PARTY	08/02/2025	27/01/2025
14	THE WOODLAND FLORIST 53 MARINE PARADE KIRN DUNOON PA23 8HF	JANE KIRSTEEN WALLACE	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL AS PART OF GIFTS OR FLORAL ARRANGEMENTS.	13/02/2025	27/01/2025

Details of Event